Excellence in physical acoustics sonitron®
April 2002
36
SONITRON PIEZO-CERAMIC SPEAKERS
2. Piezo ceramic speakers (SPS & SCS)
2.1. INTRODUCTION
Based on the development and production of our SCS series Sonitron improved the
frequency characteristics of the piezo speaker system to more flatness in the frequency

SONITRON PIEZO-CERAMIC SPEAKERS
2.2. ADVANTAGES & APPLICATIONS
2.3. PRODUCT CODIFICATION
The speaker series are available in 2 pin versions: through hole (P) or  SMD (S).
SPS - 4640 - 01 P
8770 S
10080
30090
SCS - 17 P
24 S
32
� � � �
Square diameter (mm)
ID code
SPS Sonitron Polymer Speaker (identification code)
SCS Sonitron Ceramic Speaker P: Pin distance (mm)
S: SMD-connection
The SMD models can not be soldered in reflow process, the terminals must be soldered by
hand.
Miniature screws with nut are delivered with the speaker on request: add N to the product
code. The frame can also be glued to the front. The kind of glue depends on the nature of
the material used for the front.
2.4. LIST OF AVAILABLE PRODUCT TYPES
SPS-4640-01 P10 SPS-8770-01 P10 SPS-10080-01 P10 SPS-30090-01 P10
SPS-4640-01 S SPS-8770-01 S SPS-10080-01 S
SCS-17 P10 SCS-24 P10 SCS-32 P10
SCS-17 S SCS-24 S SCS-32 S
patent pending
S